
KICK SCOOTERS
MODEL: S010/ S200D/ S200C/ S200F/ S789



MODEL:S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

KICK SCOOTERS



Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through
indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the
European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories
marked with this symbol. Products marked as such may not be
discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a
collection point for recycling electrical and electronic devices

Warning
1. Assembly and Applicability Restrictions
This scooter must be assembled by an adult.
Warning! Not suitable for children under 36 months. Contains small parts, posing a
choking hazard.
Not for children exceeding the specified weight limit.

2. Safety Preparation and Inspection
Before allowing a child to use it, check that all parts and fixings are secure.
Warning! A protective helmet must be worn during use.
Warning! Avoid finger entrapment. Keep your hands clear of moving parts.

3. Usage Scenarios and Specifications
1. Ride only on smooth, paved surfaces and keep away from vehicles.
2. Avoid sharp bumps, drainage grates, and sudden changes in road surfaces
(the scooter may stop abruptly).
3. Do not ride at night.
4. The brake will get hot after continuous use—do not touch it after braking.
5. Avoid excessive speed, especially when going downhill.
6. Adults must assist children with initial adjustments: unfold the scooter, adjust
the height of the handlebars and steering device, and finally fold the scooter.



4. General Rules and Maintenance
1. Obey all local traffic and scooter-riding regulations.
2. Watch out for pedestrians at all times.
3. Worn or damaged parts must be replaced immediately.

INSTRUCTIONS

To fit grips, insert handlebars into
the T - bar and make sure that the
spring button pops out to secure in
position properly

To adjust the stem, release the quick lock and
press the spring button, then adjust the handlebar
at 3 height levels properly.
The button must then pop into the fixation hole.
Tighten the quick lock to secure the handlebars.

After use, simply loosen the quick lock, press the
spring button and push down the handlebar.
Tighten the quick lock to secure the handlebars.



Alignment screw
The screw must not be taken out.
If you lose this screw, do not use it until the screw
has been replaced.

To unfold scooter, release the quick
lock

Pull the plastic lever upwards to unlock
the system.



When the scooter is completely
unfolded, release the plastic lever to
lock the system, lock the quick lock,
and then turn the screw clockwise
until it is tight enough to close the
buckle.

Warning! When folding the
scooter, ensure that the front
wheel is aligned with the scooter
body. If it is not done, it will not
close properly. Keep fingers
away from all movable parts of
the scooter as fingers could get
trapped.



Operation Manual
Grip the handlebars with your hands, place one
foot on the board and the other foot on the
ground.
Pay attention to your surroundings and make
sure that the background area is clear.
Kick backwards with your foot beside the
scooter to give you motion.
Repeat this kicking action in order to stay in
motion.
To stop or slow down, place your kicking foot on
the brake pedal above the rear wheel or put
your kicking foot on the ground.
Do not over steer as this could cause you to fall
off the scooter.

Maintenance
After use, wipe the product with mild detergent.
Do not leave this product in high temperatures, intense sunlight or dusty areas.
Store in a dry space.

Important Safety Notice:
1. The product is recommended for users aged 3(S010,S789) or 8
(S200C,S200D,S200F) years and up.
2. After checking that all parts are in good condition, remember to check that all
the screws and wheels are tight before use.
3. Protective equipment should be worn.
4. The scooter must only be used by one rider at a time.
5. Do not use this product for jumping stunts or tricks. The scooter is not designed



for such use.
6. This product is not a road vehicle and should be used for leisure purposes only.
7. Do not use this product during poor weather (rain, snow, poor visibility), around
heavily populated areas (pavements, streets, highways), or on muddy, rocky, or
slippery surfaces. We recommend that you use this product in a park or other open
space.
8. Do not take this product apart.
9. This product requires great skill to operate, so as to avoid falls or collisions
causing injury to the user and third parties.

Warning:
The scooter is not designed to be dropped when not in use. If the scooter is
dropped after use, over time this may damage the plastic end piece, the
foam, and the tubing. If you damage this part of the scooter, it is strongly
advised that you replace the damaged parts with genuine replacement
parts as soon as possible to avoid any accident caused by making contact.
It is strongly recommended that you wear protective equipment whilst
using this product and the scooter should not be used on any surface other
than flat, even ground. It is not designed for graveled roads, grass surfaces
or any other uneven surface as this could cause not only damage to the
scooter but also the rider.



Manufacturer: Yongkang Hongduo Industry & Trade CO.,ltd
Address: No. 80, TongTang North Road, Xixi Town, YongKang City,
Zhejiang Province,China
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





TROTTINETTES
MODÈLE : S010/ S200D/ S200C/ S200F/ S789



MODÈLE : S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous informer
ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de notre
produit.

KICK SCOOTERS



Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit
lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne
2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique
que le produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte sélective dans l'Union
européenne. Ceci s'applique au produit et à tous les accessoires
marqués de ce symbole. Les produits ainsi marqués ne doivent pas
être jetés avec les ordures ménagères, mais doivent être déposés
dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques
et électroniques.

Avertissement
5. Restrictions d'assemblage et d'applicabilité
Cette trottinette doit être assemblée par un adulte.
Attention ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Contient de petites
pièces, présentant un risque d'étouffement.
Ne convient pas aux enfants dépassant la limite de poids indiquée.

6. Préparation et inspection de sécurité
Avant de laisser un enfant l'utiliser, vérifiez que toutes les pièces et fixations sont
bien fixées.
Attention ! Le port du casque est obligatoire pendant l'utilisation.
Attention ! Évitez de vous coincer les doigts. Gardez vos mains éloignées des
pièces mobiles.

7. Scénarios d'utilisation et spécifications
7. Roulez uniquement sur des surfaces lisses et pavées et tenez-vous à l’écart
des véhicules.
8. Évitez les bosses brusques, les grilles de drainage et les changements
brusques de surface de la route (le scooter peut s'arrêter brusquement).
9. Ne roulez pas la nuit.



10. Le frein chauffe après une utilisation continue. Ne le touchez pas après avoir
freiné.
11. Évitez les vitesses excessives, surtout en descente.
12. Les adultes doivent aider les enfants lors des premiers réglages : déplier la
trottinette, régler la hauteur du guidon et du dispositif de direction, et enfin plier la
trottinette.
8. Règles générales et maintenance
4. Respectez toutes les réglementations locales en matière de circulation et de
conduite de scooter.
5. Faites attention aux piétons à tout moment.
6. Les pièces usées ou endommagées doivent être remplacées immédiatement.

INSTRUCTIONS

Pour installer les poignées, insérez
le guidon dans la barre en T et
assurez-vous que le bouton à
ressort ressort pour le fixer
correctement en position

Pour régler la potence, relâchez le verrouillage
rapide et appuyez sur le bouton à ressort. Réglez
ensuite correctement le guidon sur trois niveaux de
hauteur.
Le bouton doit alors s'insérer dans le trou de
fixation.
Serrez le verrouillage rapide pour fixer le guidon .

Après utilisation, desserrez simplement le verrou
rapide, appuyez sur le bouton à ressort et abaissez

le guidon.
Resserrez le verrou rapide pour fixer le guidon .



Vis d'alignement :
la vis ne doit pas être retirée.
En cas de perte, ne l' utilisez pas avant son
remplacement.

Pour déplier le scooter, relâchez le
verrouillage rapide

Tirez le levier en plastique vers le haut
pour déverrouiller le système.



Lorsque le scooter est complètement
déplié, relâchez le levier en plastique
pour verrouiller le système, verrouillez
le verrouillage rapide, puis tournez la
vis dans le sens des aiguilles d'une
montre jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit
suffisamment serrée pour fermer la
boucle.

Attention ! Lors du pliage de la
trottinette, assurez-vous que la
roue avant est alignée avec le
châssis. Dans le cas contraire,
la trottinette ne se fermera pas
correctement. Gardez vos doigts
éloignés des pièces mobiles de
la trottinette pour éviter tout

risque de coincement.



Manuel d'utilisation
Saisissez le guidon avec vos mains, placez un
pied sur la planche et l’autre pied sur le sol.
Faites attention à votre environnement et
assurez-vous que la zone d’arrière-plan est
dégagée.
Donnez un coup de pied vers l'arrière à côté du
scooter pour vous donner du mouvement.
Répétez cette action de coup de pied afin de
rester en mouvement.
Pour arrêter ou ralentir, placez votre pied sur la
pédale de frein au-dessus de la roue arrière ou
posez votre pied sur le sol.
Ne braquez pas trop, car cela pourrait vous
faire tomber du scooter.

Entretien
Après utilisation, essuyez le produit avec un détergent doux.
Ne laissez pas ce produit à des températures élevées, en plein soleil ou dans des
zones poussiéreuses.
Conserver dans un endroit sec.

Avis de sécurité important :
10. Le produit est recommandé aux utilisateurs âgés de 3 ans (S010, S789) ou 8
ans (S200C, S200D, S200F) ans et plus.
11. Après avoir vérifié que toutes les pièces sont en bon état, pensez à vérifier
que toutes les vis et les roues sont bien serrées avant utilisation.



12. Un équipement de protection doit être porté.
13. Le scooter ne doit être utilisé que par un seul conducteur à la fois.
14. N'utilisez pas ce produit pour des sauts acrobatiques ou des figures. La
trottinette n'est pas conçue pour cet usage.
15. Ce produit n'est pas un véhicule routier et doit être utilisé uniquement à des
fins de loisirs.
16. N'utilisez pas ce produit par mauvais temps (pluie, neige, mauvaise visibilité),
à proximité de zones très fréquentées (trottoirs, rues, autoroutes) ou sur des
surfaces boueuses, rocailleuses ou glissantes. Nous vous recommandons
d'utiliser ce produit dans un parc ou tout autre espace ouvert.
17. Ne démontez pas ce produit.
18. Ce produit nécessite une grande habileté pour être utilisé, afin d'éviter les
chutes ou les collisions causant des blessures à l'utilisateur et à des tiers.

Avertissement :
La trottinette n’est pas conçue pour être laissée tomber lorsqu’elle n’est
pas utilisée. Une chute après utilisation pourrait endommager l’embout en
plastique, la mousse et le tube. Si vous endommagez cette pièce, il est
fortement recommandé de la remplacer par des pièces d’origine dès que
possible afin d’éviter tout accident par contact.
Le port d’un équipement de protection est fortement recommandé lors de
l’utilisation de ce produit et la trottinette ne doit être utilisée que sur un sol
plat et régulier. Elle n’est pas conçue pour les routes en gravier, l’herbe ou
toute autre surface irrégulière, car cela pourrait endommager non
seulement la trottinette, mais aussi son utilisateur.



Fabricant: Yongkang Hongduo Industrie et commerce CO., Ltd
Adresse: No. 80, TongTang North Road, ville de Xixi, ville de YongKang,
province du Zhejiang, Chine
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





TRETROLLER
MODELL: S010/ S200D/ S200C/ S200F/ S789



MODELL: S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

KICK SCOOTERS



Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der europäischen
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen
Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der
Europäischen Union einer getrennten Müllentsorgung unterliegt.
Dies gilt für das Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol
gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile. Entsprechend gekennzeichnete
Produkte dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern
müssen an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und
Elektronikgeräten abgegeben werden.

Warnung
9. Montage- und Anwendbarkeitsbeschränkungen
Dieser Roller darf nur von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden.
Achtung! Nicht für Kinder unter 36 Monaten geeignet. Enthält Kleinteile, die eine
Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.
Nicht für Kinder geeignet, die das angegebene Gewichtslimit überschreiten.

10. Sicherheitsvorbereitung und -inspektion
Bevor Sie ein Kind das Gerät benutzen lassen, prüfen Sie, ob alle Teile und
Befestigungen fest sitzen.
Achtung! Während der Benutzung ist das Tragen eines Schutzhelms Pflicht.
Warnung! Vermeiden Sie das Einklemmen der Finger. Halten Sie Ihre Hände von
beweglichen Teilen fern.

11. Nutzungsszenarien und Spezifikationen
13. Fahren Sie nur auf glatten, befestigten Flächen und halten Sie Abstand zu
Fahrzeugen.
14. Vermeiden Sie scharfe Unebenheiten, Abflussgitter und plötzliche
Änderungen der Straßenoberfläche (der Roller könnte abrupt anhalten).



15. Fahren Sie nicht nachts.
16. Die Bremse wird bei Dauergebrauch heiß – berühren Sie sie nach dem
Bremsen nicht.
17. Vermeiden Sie überhöhte Geschwindigkeit, insbesondere beim Bergabfahren.
18. Erwachsene müssen Kindern bei den ersten Einstellungen helfen: den Roller
aufklappen, die Höhe des Lenkers und der Lenkvorrichtung einstellen und
schließlich den Roller zusammenklappen.
12. Allgemeine Regeln und Wartung
7. Beachten Sie alle örtlichen Verkehrs- und Rollerfahrvorschriften.
8. Achten Sie stets auf Fußgänger.
9. Abgenutzte oder beschädigte Teile müssen umgehend ausgetauscht werden.

ANWEISUNGEN

Um die Griffe anzubringen, stecken
Sie den Lenker in die T-Stange und
achten Sie darauf, dass der
Federknopf herausspringt, um ihn
richtig in Position zu halten

Zum Verstellen des Vorbaus den Schnellverschluss
lösen und den Federknopf drücken. Anschließend
den Lenker in 3 Höhenstufen korrekt einstellen.
Der Knopf muss dabei in die Befestigungsbohrung
einrasten.
Den Schnellverschluss festziehen, um den Lenker
zu fixieren .

Nach Gebrauch einfach den Schnellverschluss
lösen, den Federknopf drücken und den Lenker

nach unten drücken.
Durch Festziehen des Schnellverschlusses wird der Lenker fixiert .



Justierschraube
Die Schraube darf nicht herausgenommen werden.
Bei Verlust dieser Schraube darf diese erst nach
dem Austausch verwendet werden.

Zum Aufklappen des Scooters die
Schnellverriegelung lösen

Ziehen Sie den Kunststoffhebel nach
oben, um das System zu entriegeln.



Wenn der Roller vollständig
aufgeklappt ist, lassen Sie den
Kunststoffhebel los, um das System
zu verriegeln, verriegeln Sie den
Schnellverschluss und drehen Sie
dann die Schraube im Uhrzeigersinn,
bis sie fest genug ist, um die Schnalle
zu schließen.

Achtung! Achten Sie beim
Zusammenklappen des
Scooters darauf, dass das
Vorderrad mit dem
Scooter-Gehäuse ausgerichtet
ist. Andernfalls lässt sich der
Scooter nicht richtig schließen.
Halten Sie Ihre Finger von allen

beweglichen Teilen des Scooters fern, da Sie sich die Finger
einklemmen könnten.



Bedienungsanleitung
Greifen Sie den Lenker mit den Händen, stellen
Sie einen Fuß auf das Board und den anderen
Fuß auf den Boden.
Achten Sie auf Ihre Umgebung und stellen Sie
sicher, dass der Hintergrund klar ist.
Treten Sie mit dem Fuß neben dem Roller nach
hinten, um sich in Bewegung zu setzen.
Wiederholen Sie diese Trittbewegung, um in
Bewegung zu bleiben.
Um anzuhalten oder langsamer zu werden,
stellen Sie Ihren Trittfuß auf das Bremspedal
über dem Hinterrad oder stellen Sie Ihren
Trittfuß auf den Boden.
Übersteuern Sie nicht, da Sie sonst vom Roller
fallen könnten.

Wartung
Wischen Sie das Produkt nach Gebrauch mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel ab.
Lassen Sie dieses Produkt nicht bei hohen Temperaturen, intensiver
Sonneneinstrahlung oder in staubigen Umgebungen liegen.
An einem trockenen Ort lagern.

Wichtiger Sicherheitshinweis:
19. Das Produkt wird für Benutzer im Alter von 3 (S010,S789) oder 8 empfohlen
(S200C, S200D, S200F) ab Baujahr.
20. Nachdem Sie überprüft haben, dass alle Teile in gutem Zustand sind, denken



Sie daran, vor der Verwendung zu prüfen, ob alle Schrauben und Räder fest
angezogen sind.
21. Es sollte Schutzausrüstung getragen werden.
22. Der Roller darf jeweils nur von einem Fahrer benutzt werden.
23. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht für Sprungstunts oder Tricks. Der Roller
ist für eine solche Verwendung nicht ausgelegt.
24. Dieses Produkt ist kein Straßenfahrzeug und sollte nur für Freizeitzwecke
verwendet werden.
25. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht bei schlechtem Wetter (Regen, Schnee,
schlechte Sicht), in der Nähe von dicht besiedelten Gebieten (Gehwege, Straßen,
Autobahnen) oder auf schlammigen, steinigen oder rutschigen Oberflächen. Wir
empfehlen die Verwendung in Parks oder anderen offenen Bereichen.
26. Nehmen Sie dieses Produkt nicht auseinander.
27. Die Bedienung dieses Produkts erfordert große Geschicklichkeit, um Stürze
oder Kollisionen zu vermeiden, die zu Verletzungen des Benutzers und Dritter
führen können.

Warnung:
Der Roller ist nicht dafür ausgelegt, bei Nichtgebrauch fallen gelassen zu
werden. Wenn der Roller nach Gebrauch fallen gelassen wird, kann dies
mit der Zeit das Kunststoffendstück, den Schaumstoff und die Rohre
beschädigen. Wenn dieser Teil des Rollers beschädigt wird, wird dringend
empfohlen, die beschädigten Teile so schnell wie möglich durch
Originalersatzteile zu ersetzen, um Unfälle durch Kontakt zu vermeiden.
Es wird dringend empfohlen, während der Verwendung dieses Produkts
Schutzausrüstung zu tragen, und der Roller sollte nur auf ebenem,
ebenem Boden verwendet werden. Er ist nicht für Schotterstraßen,
Grasflächen oder andere unebene Oberflächen geeignet, da dies nicht nur
den Roller, sondern auch den Fahrer beschädigen könnte.



Hersteller: Yongkang Hongduo Industry & Trade CO., Ltd
Adresse: Nr. 80, TongTang North Road, Stadt Xixi, Stadt YongKang,
Provinz Zhejiang, China
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





MONOPATTINI
MODELLO: S010/ S200D/ S200C/ S200F/ S789



MODELLO: S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

KICK SCOOTERS



Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea
2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della spazzatura
barrato indica che il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata
nell'Unione Europea. Questo vale per il prodotto e tutti gli accessori
contrassegnati da questo simbolo. I prodotti contrassegnati come
tali non possono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma
devono essere conferiti presso un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio
di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

Avvertimento
13. Limitazioni di montaggio e applicabilità
Questo monopattino deve essere assemblato da un adulto.
Attenzione! Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi. Contiene piccole parti
che possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
Non adatto a bambini di peso superiore al limite specificato.

14. Preparazione e ispezione di sicurezza
Prima di consentire l'uso del prodotto a un bambino, verificare che tutti i
componenti e i fissaggi siano ben saldi.
Attenzione! Durante l'uso è obbligatorio indossare un casco protettivo.
Attenzione! Evitare di intrappolare le dita. Tenere le mani lontane dalle parti in
movimento.

15. Scenari di utilizzo e specifiche
19. Guidare solo su superfici lisce e asfaltate e tenersi lontani dai veicoli.
20. Evitare dossi bruschi, griglie di drenaggio e bruschi cambiamenti del fondo
stradale (lo scooter potrebbe fermarsi bruscamente).
21. Non guidare di notte.
22. Dopo un uso continuo, il freno si surriscalda: non toccarlo dopo aver frenato.



23. Evitare velocità eccessive, soprattutto in discesa.
24. Gli adulti devono aiutare i bambini nelle regolazioni iniziali: aprire lo scooter,
regolare l'altezza del manubrio e del dispositivo di sterzo e infine ripiegare lo
scooter.
16. Regole generali e manutenzione
10. Rispettare tutte le norme locali sul traffico e sulla guida degli scooter.
11. Fare sempre attenzione ai pedoni.
12. Le parti usurate o danneggiate devono essere sostituite immediatamente.

ISTRUZIONI

Per montare le impugnature,
inserire il manubrio nella barra a T e
assicurarsi che il pulsante a molla
fuoriesca per fissarlo correttamente
in posizione.

Per regolare l'attacco manubrio, rilasciare il blocco
rapido e premere il pulsante a molla, quindi
regolare correttamente il manubrio su 3 livelli di
altezza.
Il pulsante deve quindi scattare nel foro di
fissaggio.
Stringere il blocco rapido per fissare il manubrio .

Dopo l'uso, allentare semplicemente il blocco
rapido, premere il pulsante a molla e spingere

verso il basso il manubrio.
Stringere il blocco rapido per fissare il manubrio .



Vite di allineamento
La vite non deve essere rimossa.
Se si perde questa vite, non utilizzarla finché non è
stata sostituita.

Per aprire lo scooter, rilasciare il
blocco rapido

Tirare verso l'alto la leva di plastica per
sbloccare il sistema.



Quando lo scooter è completamente
aperto, rilasciare la leva di plastica per
bloccare il sistema, bloccare il
bloccaggio rapido e quindi ruotare la
vite in senso orario finché non è
sufficientemente stretta da chiudere la
fibbia.

Attenzione! Quando si piega il
monopattino, assicurarsi che la
ruota anteriore sia allineata con
il corpo del monopattino. In caso
contrario, il monopattino non si
chiuderà correttamente. Tenere
le dita lontane da tutte le parti
mobili del monopattino, poiché

potrebbero rimanere intrappolate.



Manuale operativo
Afferrare il manubrio con le mani, posizionare
un piede sulla tavola e l'altro a terra.
Presta attenzione all'ambiente circostante e
assicurati che l'area sullo sfondo sia libera.
Per muoverti, dai un calcio all'indietro con il
piede accanto allo scooter.
Ripetere questo movimento del calcio per
rimanere in movimento.
Per fermarsi o rallentare, posizionare il piede
destro sul pedale del freno sopra la ruota
posteriore oppure appoggiarlo a terra.
Non sterzare eccessivamente perché potresti
cadere dallo scooter.

Manutenzione
Dopo l'uso, pulire il prodotto con un detergente delicato.
Non lasciare il prodotto esposto ad alte temperature, alla luce solare intensa o in
luoghi polverosi.
Conservare in un luogo asciutto.

Avviso di sicurezza importante:
28. Il prodotto è consigliato per utenti di età compresa tra 3 (S010, S789) o 8
(S200C,S200D,S200F) anni e oltre.
29. Dopo aver verificato che tutti i pezzi siano in buone condizioni, ricordatevi di
controllare che tutte le viti e le ruote siano ben strette prima dell'uso.
30. È necessario indossare dispositivi di protezione individuale.
31. Lo scooter può essere utilizzato da un solo conducente alla volta.



32. Non utilizzare questo prodotto per salti o acrobazie. Il monopattino non è
progettato per tale uso.
33. Questo prodotto non è un veicolo stradale e deve essere utilizzato solo per
scopi ricreativi.
34. Non utilizzare questo prodotto in caso di maltempo (pioggia, neve, scarsa
visibilità), in aree densamente popolate (marciapiedi, strade, autostrade) o su
superfici fangose, rocciose o scivolose. Si consiglia di utilizzare questo prodotto in
un parco o in altri spazi aperti.
35. Non smontare questo prodotto.
36. Questo prodotto richiede una grande abilità nell'uso, per evitare cadute o
collisioni che possano causare lesioni all'utente e a terzi.

Attenzione:
il monopattino non è progettato per essere lasciato cadere quando non è in
uso. Se il monopattino cade dopo l'uso, nel tempo potrebbe danneggiarsi il
terminale in plastica, la schiuma e il tubo. Se si danneggia questa parte del
monopattino, si consiglia vivamente di sostituire le parti danneggiate con
ricambi originali il prima possibile per evitare incidenti causati da contatto.
Si
raccomanda vivamente di indossare dispositivi di protezione individuale
durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto e di non utilizzare il monopattino su
superfici diverse da un terreno piano e uniforme. Non è progettato per
strade ghiaiose, superfici erbose o altre superfici irregolari, poiché ciò
potrebbe causare danni non solo al monopattino, ma anche al conducente.
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PATINETES
MODELO: S010/ S200D/ S200C/ S200F/ S789



MODELO: S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

KICK SCOOTERS



Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer
atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este producto está sujeto a la Directiva Europea 2012/19/CE. El
símbolo de un contenedor de basura tachado indica que el producto
requiere recogida selectiva de residuos en la Unión Europea. Esto
aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este
símbolo. Los productos marcados con este símbolo no pueden
desecharse con la basura doméstica normal, sino que deben
llevarse a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos
eléctricos y electrónicos.

Advertencia
17. Restricciones de ensamblaje y aplicabilidad
Este patinete debe ser montado por un adulto.
¡Advertencia! No apto para niños menores de 36 meses. Contiene piezas
pequeñas que pueden provocar asfixia.
No apto para niños que superen el peso límite especificado.

18. Preparación e inspección de seguridad
Antes de permitir que un niño lo use, compruebe que todas las piezas y fijaciones
estén bien sujetas.
¡Advertencia! Es obligatorio usar casco protector durante su uso.
¡Advertencia! Evite pillarse los dedos. Mantenga las manos alejadas de las piezas
móviles.

19. Escenarios de uso y especificaciones
25. Conduzca únicamente sobre superficies lisas y pavimentadas y manténgase
alejado de los vehículos.
26. Evite baches bruscos, rejillas de drenaje y cambios repentinos en las
superficies de la carretera (el scooter puede detenerse abruptamente).
27. No conduzca de noche.



28. El freno se calentará después del uso continuo; no lo toque después de
frenar.
29. Evite el exceso de velocidad, especialmente al bajar.
30. Los adultos deben ayudar a los niños con los ajustes iniciales: desplegar el
scooter, ajustar la altura del manillar y del dispositivo de dirección y, finalmente,
plegar el scooter.
20. Reglas generales y mantenimiento
13. Obedezca todas las normas locales de tráfico y de conducción de scooter.
14. Tenga cuidado con los peatones en todo momento.
15. Las piezas desgastadas o dañadas deben reemplazarse inmediatamente.

INSTRUCCIONES

Para colocar las empuñaduras,
inserte el manillar en la barra T y
asegúrese de que el botón de
resorte salga para fijarlo en su
posición correctamente.

Para ajustar la potencia, suelte el cierre rápido y
presione el botón de resorte. A continuación, ajuste
el manillar correctamente a 3 niveles de altura.
El botón debe encajar en el orificio de fijación.
Apriete el cierre rápido para asegurar el manillar .

Después de usarlo, simplemente afloje el cierre
rápido, presione el botón de resorte y baje el
manillar.
Apriete el cierre rápido para asegurar el manillar .



Tornillo de alineación
. No se debe extraer el tornillo.
Si lo pierde, no lo utilice hasta que lo haya
reemplazado.

Para desplegar el scooter, suelte el
bloqueo rápido.

Tire la palanca de plástico hacia arriba
para desbloquear el sistema.



Cuando el scooter esté
completamente desplegado, suelte la
palanca de plástico para bloquear el
sistema, bloquee el bloqueo rápido y
luego gire el tornillo en el sentido de
las agujas del reloj hasta que esté lo
suficientemente apretado para cerrar
la hebilla.

¡Advertencia! Al plegar el
patinete, asegúrese de que la
rueda delantera esté alineada
con el cuerpo. De lo contrario,
no cerrará correctamente.
Mantenga los dedos alejados de
las partes móviles del patinete,
ya que podrían quedar

atrapados.



Manual de operación
Sujete el manillar con las manos, coloque un
pie sobre la tabla y el otro pie en el suelo.
Preste atención a su entorno y asegúrese de
que el área de fondo esté despejada.
Patea hacia atrás con el pie al lado del scooter
para darle movimiento.
Repita esta acción de patear para mantenerse
en movimiento.
Para detenerse o disminuir la velocidad,
coloque el pie que patea sobre el pedal del
freno por encima de la rueda trasera o apóyelo
en el suelo.
No maneje demasiado el volante ya que podría
caerse del scooter.

Mantenimiento
Después de su uso, limpie el producto con un detergente suave.
No deje este producto expuesto a altas temperaturas, luz solar intensa o áreas
polvorientas.
Conservar en un lugar seco.

Aviso importante de seguridad:
37. El producto está recomendado para usuarios de 3 (S010,S789) u 8 años.
(S200C,S200D,S200F) años y más.
38. Después de comprobar que todas las piezas están en buen estado, recuerde
comprobar que todos los tornillos y ruedas estén bien apretados antes de usarlo.



39. Se debe utilizar equipo de protección.
40. El scooter sólo puede ser utilizado por un conductor a la vez.
41. No utilice este producto para realizar saltos ni acrobacias. El patinete no está
diseñado para tal fin.
42. Este producto no es un vehículo de carretera y debe utilizarse únicamente
con fines recreativos.
43. No utilice este producto en condiciones climáticas adversas (lluvia, nieve,
poca visibilidad), cerca de zonas con alta densidad de población (aceras, calles,
carreteras) ni sobre superficies lodosas, rocosas o resbaladizas. Recomendamos
utilizar este producto en un parque u otro espacio abierto.
44. No desmonte este producto.
45. Este producto requiere de gran habilidad para su manejo, a fin de evitar
caídas o colisiones que provoquen lesiones al usuario y a terceros.

Advertencia:
El patinete no está diseñado para caerse cuando no se usa. Si se cae
después de usarlo, con el tiempo podría dañar la pieza de plástico del
extremo, la espuma y los tubos. Si se daña esta pieza, se recomienda
encarecidamente reemplazar las piezas dañadas con repuestos originales
lo antes posible para evitar accidentes por contacto.
Se recomienda encarecidamente usar equipo de protección al usar este
producto y no usar el patinete en superficies que no sean planas y
niveladas. No está diseñado para caminos de grava, césped ni ninguna
otra superficie irregular, ya que esto podría dañar no solo al patinete, sino
también al conductor.
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HULAJNOGI
MODELE: S010/ S200D/ S200C/ S200F/ S789



MODELE: S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

KICK SCOOTERS



Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Niniejszy produkt podlega przepisom Dyrektywy Europejskiej
2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na śmieci
na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga selektywnej zbiórki
odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich
akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produktów oznaczonych
tym symbolem nie można wyrzucać razem z normalnymi odpadami
domowymi, lecz należy je dostarczyć do punktu zbiórki urządzeń
elektrycznych i elektronicznych przeznaczonych do recyklingu.

Ostrzeżenie
21. Ograniczenia montażu i zastosowania
Hulajnoga musi być zmontowana przez osobę dorosłą.
Uwaga! Nieodpowiednia dla dzieci poniżej 36 miesięcy. Zawiera małe części, co
stwarza ryzyko zadławienia.
Nieodpowiednia dla dzieci przekraczających określoną wagę.

22. Przygotowanie i kontrola bezpieczeństwa
Przed pozwoleniem dziecku na korzystanie z urządzenia należy sprawdzić, czy
wszystkie części i mocowania są dobrze zamocowane.
Uwaga! Podczas użytkowania należy nosić kask ochronny.
Uwaga! Unikaj przytrzaśnięcia palców. Trzymaj ręce z dala od ruchomych części.

23. Scenariusze użytkowania i specyfikacje
31. Jeździj tylko po gładkich, utwardzonych nawierzchniach i trzymaj się z dala od
pojazdów.
32. Unikaj ostrych nierówności, kratek odpływowych i nagłych zmian nawierzchni
drogi (hulajnoga może się nagle zatrzymać).
33. Nie jeździj nocą.



34. Hamulec nagrzewa się w wyniku długotrwałego używania — nie należy go
dotykać po hamowaniu.
35. Unikaj nadmiernej prędkości, zwłaszcza podczas zjazdu.
36. Dorośli muszą pomagać dzieciom w początkowych regulacjach: rozkładaniu
hulajnogi, dostosowywaniu wysokości kierownicy i układu kierowniczego, a na
końcu składaniu hulajnogi.
24. Zasady ogólne i konserwacja
16. Stosuj się do wszystkich lokalnych przepisów ruchu drogowego i zasad
korzystania z hulajnogi.
17. Zawsze zwracaj uwagę na pieszych.
18. Części zużyte lub uszkodzone należy natychmiast wymienić.

INSTRUKCJE

Aby zamontować uchwyty, włóż
kierownicę do drążka w kształcie
litery T i upewnij się, że przycisk
sprężynowy wyskakuje, aby
prawidłowo zamocować go w

odpowiedniej pozycji

Aby wyregulować mostek, zwolnij blokadę i naciśnij
przycisk sprężynowy, a następnie ustaw kierownicę
na 3 poziomach wysokości.
Przycisk musi wtedy wskoczyć w otwór
montażowy.
Dokręć blokadę, aby zabezpieczyć kierownicę .

Po użyciu wystarczy poluzować blokadę, nacisnąć
przycisk sprężynowy i docisnąć kierownicę.
Dokręcić blokadę, aby zabezpieczyć kierownicę .



Śruba regulacyjna.
Śruby nie wolno wykręcać.
W przypadku zgubienia tej śruby, nie należy jej
używać , dopóki nie zostanie wymieniona.

Aby rozłożyć hulajnogę, zwolnij
szybką blokadę

Aby odblokować system, należy
pociągnąć plastikową dźwignię do
góry.



Gdy hulajnoga jest całkowicie
rozłożona, zwolnij plastikową
dźwignię, aby zablokować system,
zablokuj szybką blokadę, a następnie
przekręć śrubę zgodnie z ruchem
wskazówek zegara, aż będzie
wystarczająco dokręcona, aby
zamknąć klamrę.

Uwaga! Podczas składania
hulajnogi należy upewnić się, że
przednie koło jest ustawione w
jednej linii z korpusem. W
przeciwnym razie hulajnoga nie
złoży się prawidłowo. Trzymaj
palce z dala od wszystkich
ruchomych części hulajnogi,

ponieważ mogą zostać przytrzaśnięte.



Instrukcja obsługi
Chwyć kierownicę rękami, połóż jedną stopę na
desce, a drugą na ziemi.
Zwróć uwagę na otoczenie i upewnij się, że tło
jest czyste.
Odepchnij się nogą do tyłu obok hulajnogi, aby
nadać sobie ruch.
Powtarzaj ten ruch kopnięcia, aby utrzymać się
w ruchu.
Aby zatrzymać lub zwolnić, należy umieścić
nogę, którą kopie się, na pedale hamulca nad
tylnym kołem lub oprzeć ją o podłoże.
Nie skręcaj zbyt mocno, gdyż może to
spowodować upadek z hulajnogi.

Konserwacja
Po użyciu przetrzeć produkt łagodnym detergentem.
Nie wystawiać produktu na działanie wysokich temperatur, intensywnego światła
słonecznego ani kurzu.
Przechowywać w suchym miejscu.

Ważna informacja dotycząca bezpieczeństwa:
46. Produkt zalecany dla użytkowników w wieku 3 (S010,S789) lub 8 lat (S200C,
S200D, S200F) lat i więcej.
47. Po sprawdzeniu, czy wszystkie części są w dobrym stanie, pamiętaj o
sprawdzeniu, czy wszystkie śruby i kółka są dobrze dokręcone, zanim zaczniesz
używać roweru.



48. Należy nosić sprzęt ochronny.
49. Z hulajnogi może korzystać tylko jedna osoba na raz.
50. Nie używaj tego produktu do wykonywania akrobacji i skoków. Hulajnoga nie
jest przeznaczona do takiego użytku.
51. Produkt nie jest pojazdem drogowym i powinien być używany wyłącznie w
celach rekreacyjnych.
52. Nie należy używać tego produktu w niesprzyjających warunkach pogodowych
(deszcz, śnieg, słaba widoczność), w obszarach o dużym natężeniu ruchu
(chodniki, ulice, autostrady) ani na błotnistych, kamienistych lub śliskich
nawierzchniach. Zalecamy korzystanie z tego produktu w parku lub innej otwartej
przestrzeni.
53. Nie rozmontowywać produktu.
54. Obsługa tego produktu wymaga dużych umiejętności, aby uniknąć upadków
lub kolizji, mogących spowodować obrażenia użytkownika i osób trzecich.

Ostrzeżenie:
Hulajnoga nie jest przeznaczona do upuszczania, gdy nie jest używana.
Upuszczenie hulajnogi po użyciu może z czasem uszkodzić plastikową
końcówkę, piankę i rurkę. W przypadku uszkodzenia tej części hulajnogi,
zdecydowanie zaleca się jak najszybszą wymianę uszkodzonych części na
oryginalne części zamienne, aby uniknąć wypadków spowodowanych
kontaktem. Zdecydowanie zaleca się
noszenie sprzętu ochronnego podczas użytkowania tego produktu.
Hulajnogi nie należy używać na innej powierzchni niż płaska, równa ziemia.
Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do jazdy po drogach żwirowych, trawiastych
ani innych nierównych nawierzchniach, ponieważ może to spowodować
uszkodzenie nie tylko hulajnogi, ale także osoby jadącej.
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KICKSCOOTERS
MODEL: S010/ S200D/ S200C/ S200F/ S789



MODEL: S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

KICK SCOOTERS



Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit product valt onder de bepalingen van de Europese Richtlijn
2012/19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgekruiste vuilnisbak geeft
aan dat het product in de Europese Unie gescheiden
afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt voor het product en alle
accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die als
zodanig zijn gemarkeerd, mogen niet met het normale huisvuil
worden weggegooid, maar moeten worden ingeleverd bij een
inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektrische en elektronische
apparaten.

Waarschuwing
25. Montage- en toepasbaarheidsbeperkingen
Deze step moet door een volwassene worden gemonteerd.
Waarschuwing! Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 36 maanden. Bevat kleine
onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar opleveren.
Niet geschikt voor kinderen die de aangegeven gewichtslimiet overschrijden.

26. Veiligheidsvoorbereiding en inspectie
Controleer voordat u een kind het laat gebruiken of alle onderdelen en
bevestigingen goed vastzitten.
Waarschuwing! Draag tijdens gebruik een veiligheidshelm.
Waarschuwing! Voorkom beknelling van vingers. Houd uw handen uit de buurt van
bewegende delen.

27. Gebruiksscenario's en specificaties
37. Rijd alleen op gladde, verharde oppervlakken en blijf uit de buurt van
voertuigen.
38. Vermijd scherpe hobbels, afwateringsroosters en plotselinge veranderingen in
het wegdek (de scooter kan abrupt stoppen).



39. Rijd niet 's nachts.
40. De rem wordt heet na continu gebruik. Raak de rem daarom niet aan na het
remmen.
41. Vermijd te hoge snelheden, vooral bergafwaarts.
42. Volwassenen moeten kinderen helpen bij de eerste aanpassingen: het
uitklappen van de step, het verstellen van de hoogte van het stuur en het
stuurmechanisme en tot slot het inklappen van de step.
28. Algemene regels en onderhoud
19. Volg alle plaatselijke verkeers- en scooterregels op.
20. Let te allen tijde op voetgangers.
21. Versleten of beschadigde onderdelen moeten onmiddellijk worden vervangen.

INSTRUCTIES

Om de handvatten te monteren,
steekt u het stuur in de T-stang en
zorgt u ervoor dat de veerknop naar
buiten springt om het stuur goed
vast te zetten.

Om de stuurpen te verstellen, maakt u de
snelsluiting los en drukt u op de veerknop. Stel
vervolgens het stuur op 3 verschillende hoogtes
correct af.
De knop moet vervolgens in het bevestigingsgat
klikken.
Draai de snelsluiting vast om het stuur vast te
zetten .

Na gebruik maakt u eenvoudig de snelsluiting los,
drukt u op de veerknop en duwt u het stuur naar beneden.
Draai de snelsluiting weer vast om het stuur vast te zetten .



Uitlijnschroef:
De schroef mag niet worden verwijderd.
Als u deze schroef kwijtraakt, gebruik hem dan niet
totdat de schroef is vervangen.

Om de scooter uit te klappen,
maakt u de snelvergrendeling los

Trek de kunststof hendel omhoog om
het systeem te ontgrendelen.



Wanneer de step helemaal is
uitgevouwen, laat u de plastic hendel
los om het systeem te vergrendelen.
Vergrendel de snelsluiting en draai
vervolgens de schroef met de klok
mee totdat deze strak genoeg zit om
de gesp te sluiten.

Waarschuwing! Zorg er bij het
inklappen van de step voor dat
het voorwiel uitgelijnd is met de
carrosserie van de step. Als dit
niet het geval is, zal de step niet
goed sluiten. Houd uw vingers
uit de buurt van alle bewegende
delen van de step, aangezien

vingers bekneld kunnen raken.



Gebruiksaanwijzing
Pak het stuur vast met je handen en plaats één
voet op het board en de andere voet op de
grond.
Let op uw omgeving en zorg ervoor dat de
achtergrond vrij is.
Trap met je voet naar achteren naast de step
om beweging te krijgen.
Herhaal deze trapbeweging om in beweging te
blijven.
Om te stoppen of af te remmen, plaatst u uw
voet op het rempedaal boven het achterwiel of
zet u uw voet op de grond.
Stuur niet te hard, want dan kunt u van de
scooter vallen.

Onderhoud
Na gebruik het product afnemen met een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
Bewaar dit product niet op een plaats met hoge temperaturen, in de felle zon of in
stoffige ruimtes.
Bewaren op een droge plaats.

Belangrijke veiligheidsmededeling:
55. Het product wordt aanbevolen voor gebruikers van 3 (S010,S789) of 8 jaar
oud. (S200C,S200D,S200F) jaar en ouder.
56. Controleer, nadat u hebt gecontroleerd of alle onderdelen in goede staat zijn,
of alle schroeven en wieltjes goed vastzitten voordat u het product gebruikt.
57. Draag beschermende uitrusting.



58. De step mag slechts door één bestuurder tegelijk worden gebruikt.
59. Gebruik dit product niet voor sprongstunts of trucs. De step is daar niet voor
ontworpen.
60. Dit product is geen wegvoertuig en mag alleen voor recreatieve doeleinden
worden gebruikt.
61. Gebruik dit product niet bij slecht weer (regen, sneeuw, slecht zicht), in
dichtbevolkte gebieden (stoepranden, straten, snelwegen) of op modderige,
rotsachtige of gladde oppervlakken. Wij raden u aan dit product te gebruiken in
een park of andere open ruimte.
62. Haal dit product niet uit elkaar.
63. De bediening van dit product vereist grote vaardigheid, om te voorkomen dat
het product valt of botst en zo letsel bij de gebruiker of derden kan veroorzaken.

Waarschuwing:
De scooter is niet ontworpen om te laten vallen wanneer deze niet in
gebruik is. Als de scooter na gebruik valt, kan dit na verloop van tijd het
plastic eindstuk, het schuim en de slangen beschadigen. Als u dit
onderdeel van de scooter beschadigt, raden wij u ten zeerste aan de
beschadigde onderdelen zo snel mogelijk te vervangen door originele
vervangingsonderdelen om ongelukken door contact te voorkomen.
Het wordt ten zeerste aanbevolen om beschermende kleding te dragen
tijdens het gebruik van dit product en de scooter mag niet worden gebruikt
op een andere ondergrond dan een vlakke, egale ondergrond. Hij is niet
ontworpen voor grindwegen, grasvelden of andere oneffen oppervlakken,
aangezien dit niet alleen schade aan de scooter, maar ook aan de berijder
kan veroorzaken.



Fabrikant: Yongkang Hongduo Industrie & Handel CO., ltd
Adres: Nr. 80, TongTang North Road, Xixi Town, YongKang City, provincie
Zhejiang, China
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





SPARKCYKLAR
MODELL: S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789
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MODELL: S010/S200D/S200C/S200F/S789

S010 S200D S200C

S200F S789
Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

KICK SCOOTERS
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Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa
instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i EU-direktiv
2012/19/EG. Symbolen som visar en överstruken soptunna
indikerar att produkten kräver separat sophämtning inom
Europeiska unionen. Detta gäller produkten och alla tillbehör som är
märkta med denna symbol. Produkter som är märkta som sådana
får inte kasseras med vanligt hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till
en insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska
apparater.

Varning
29. Monterings- och tillämpbarhetsbegränsningar
Denna sparkcykel måste monteras av en vuxen.
Varning! Ej lämplig för barn under 36 månader. Innehåller små delar som kan
utgöra kvävningsrisk.
Ej lämplig för barn som överskrider den angivna viktgränsen.

30. Säkerhetsförberedelser och inspektion
Innan ett barn låter använda den, kontrollera att alla delar och fästen är säkra.
Varning! Skyddshjälm måste bäras under användning.
Varning! Undvik att klämma fingrarna. Håll händerna borta från rörliga delar.

31. Användningsscenarier och specifikationer
43. Kör endast på släta, asfalterade ytor och håll dig borta från fordon.
44. Undvik skarpa gupp, dräneringsgaller och plötsliga förändringar i vägytan
(scootern kan stanna abrupt).
45. Cykla inte på natten.
46. Bromsen blir varm efter kontinuerlig användning – rör inte vid den efter
inbromsning.
47. Undvik för hög hastighet, särskilt vid körning nedför backar.
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48. Vuxna måste hjälpa barn med de första justeringarna: fälla ut sparkcykeln,
justera höjden på styret och styrenheten och slutligen fälla ihop sparkcykeln.
32. Allmänna regler och underhåll
22. Följ alla lokala trafik- och skoterföreskrifter.
23. Se upp för fotgängare hela tiden.
24. Slitna eller skadade delar måste bytas ut omedelbart.

INSTRUKTIONER

För att montera handtagen, sätt i
styret i T-styret och se till att
fjäderknappen skjuter ut för att
säkra det ordentligt.

För att justera styrstammen, släpp snabblåset och
tryck på fjäderknappen. Justera sedan styret i 3
höjdlägen korrekt.
Knappen måste då haka fast i fästhålet.
Dra åt snabblåset för att säkra styret .

Efter användning, lossa bara snabblåset, tryck på
fjäderknappen och tryck ner styret.
Dra åt snabblåset för att säkra styret .
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Justeringsskruv
Skruven får inte tas ut.
Om du tappar bort skruven ska du inte använda den
förrän den har satts tillbaka.

För att fälla ut scootern, släpp
snabblåset

Dra plastspaken uppåt för att låsa upp
systemet.
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När scootern är helt utfälld, släpp
plastspaken för att låsa systemet, lås
snabblåset och vrid sedan skruven
medurs tills den är tillräckligt åtdragen
för att stänga spännet.

Varning! När du fäller ihop
scootern, se till att framhjulet är i
linje med scooterns kaross. Om
det inte görs kommer det inte att
stängas ordentligt. Håll fingrarna
borta från alla rörliga delar av
scootern eftersom fingrarna kan
fastna.
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Bruksanvisning
Ta tag i styret med händerna, placera ena foten
på brädan och den andra foten på marken.
Var uppmärksam på din omgivning och se till att
bakgrundsområdet är tydligt.
Sparka bakåt med foten bredvid sparkcykeln för
att ge dig rörelse.
Upprepa denna sparkrörelse för att hålla dig i
rörelse.
För att stanna eller sakta ner, placera din
sparkfot på bromspedalen ovanför bakhjulet
eller sätt din sparkfot på marken.
Överstyr inte eftersom det kan göra att du
ramlar av scootern.

Underhåll
Torka av produkten med ett milt rengöringsmedel efter användning.
Lämna inte produkten i höga temperaturer, starkt solljus eller dammiga områden.
Förvara torrt.

Viktigt säkerhetsmeddelande:
64. Produkten rekommenderas för användare i åldern 3 (S010, S789) eller 8 år
(S200C, S200D, S200F) år och uppåt.
65. Efter att ha kontrollerat att alla delar är i gott skick, kom ihåg att kontrollera att
alla skruvar och hjul är åtdragna före användning.
66. Skyddsutrustning bör bäras.
67. Scootern får endast användas av en förare åt gången.
68. Använd inte denna produkt för hopptrick eller trick. Scootern är inte avsedd för
sådan användning.
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69. Denna produkt är inte ett vägfordon och bör endast användas för
fritidsändamål.
70. Använd inte denna produkt vid dåligt väder (regn, snö, dålig sikt), i
tätbefolkade områden (trottoarer, gator, motorvägar) eller på leriga, steniga eller
hala ytor. Vi rekommenderar att du använder produkten i en park eller annan
öppen plats.
71. Ta inte isär denna produkt.
72. Denna produkt kräver stor skicklighet för att användas, för att undvika fall eller
kollisioner som orsakar skador på användaren och tredje part.

Varning:
Scootern är inte konstruerad för att tappas när den inte används. Om
scootern tappas efter användning kan det med tiden skada plaständstycket,
skummet och slangen. Om du skadar denna del av scootern
rekommenderas det starkt att du byter ut de skadade delarna mot
originaldelar så snart som möjligt för att undvika olyckor orsakade av
kontakt.
Det rekommenderas starkt att du använder skyddsutrustning när du
använder denna produkt och scootern bör inte användas på någon annan
yta än plan, jämn mark. Den är inte konstruerad för grusvägar, gräsytor
eller andra ojämna ytor eftersom detta kan orsaka skador inte bara på
scootern utan även på föraren.
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